
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
 
 
APPLICATION OF THE JOINT INDUSTRY 
TECHNICAL COMMITTEE TO AMEND  
COMMISSION ORDER R-111, LEA AND  
EDDY COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO.  

             Case No. 23655 
 

 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE  

 
 Montgomery & Andrews, P.A. (Sharon T. Shaheen and Samantha Catalano) hereby 

enters its appearance on behalf of Strata Production Company (“Strata”) in the above captioned 

matter.   

        Respectfully submitted, 
 
        MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 
 

By:   /s/Sharon T. Shaheen   
 Sharon T. Shaheen 
 Samantha Catalano  
 P.O. Box 2307 
 Santa Fe, NM  87504-2307 
 (505) 986-2678 
 sshaheen@montand.com 
 scatalano@montand.com 
 ec: wmcginnis@montand.com 
 

Attorneys for Strata Production Co.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of 
record, by electronic mail on August 7, 2023: 

 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Paula M. Vance 
Holland & Hart, LLP 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 988-4421 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
jbroggi@hollandhart.com 
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
 
Attorneys for The Joint Industry Technical 
Committee 

 
 

      
  
/s/ Sharon T. Shaheen    
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